UMass Dartmouth Fact Sheet
Fall 2016 New Freshmen at a Glance

These data present information on new freshmen who enrolled at UMass Dartmouth this semester,

Headcount
FTE

Average Age

Gender
Female
Male

Residence (tuition verified}
MA Resident
Non-MA Resident

Residence (by permanent state)
Massachusetts
Rhode Island
Connecticut
International
New Hampshire
New York
California
Florida

New Jersey
Texas

Vermont
Unknown

1,367
1,357.6

18.6

651
716

1,265
102

1,269
32
19

—
NRNNMNNN RO

47.6%
52.4%

92.5%
7.5%

92.8%
2.3%
1.4%
1.2%
0.6%
0.3%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%

One of each from Alaska, Hawaii, lllinois, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Puerto Rico, and US Virgin Islands.

Diversity

Students of Color

Am Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black/Afr American

Cape Verdean
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

Two or More Races
White

Not Specified
{nternational

International Students’ Country

556
1

61
202
54
0
172
66
774
21
i6

41.8%
0.1%
4.6%

15.2%
4.1%
0.0%

12.9%
5.0%

58.2%

New freshmen are ¢itizens of the following countries: Brazil, Canada, China

Turkey, and Taiwan.

High School Statistics
Average SAT
Average GPA

Housing
Living on Campus
Commuter

Field of Study

Arts and Sciences
Humanities
Liberal Arts/ASU
Sciences
Social Sciences

Business

Engineering
Engineering
CIS and Physics

Nursing

Visual and Performing Arts

Pathways

College Now/Start

1022
3.21

1,031
336

44
222
110
127
202

186
78
108
63
100
127

75.4%
248%

3.2%
16.2%
8.0%
9.3%
14.8%

13.6%
57%
7.9%
4.6%
7.3%
9.3%

, Germany, United Kingdom, Haiti, Korea, Pakistan,

The field of study data may differ slightly from the admission data due to student’s change of major after actual enrollment.
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UMass Dartmouth Fact Sheet
Fall 2016 New Graduate Students at a Glance

These data present information on new graduate students who enrclled at UMass Dartmouth this semester.

Headcount 528

FTE 449.9

Average Age

Gender

Female 277 52.5%

Male 251 47.5%

Enroliment Status

Full-Time 287 54 4%

Part-Time 241 45.6%

Residence (tuition verified

MA Resident 310 58.7%

Non-Resident 218 41.3%

Residence (by permanent state)

Massachusetts 323 61.2%

International 107 20.3% Colorado 2| 0.4%
Rhode Island 23 4.4% Oregon 2| 0.4%
New York 10 1.9% lllinois 2| 04%
California 7 1.3% Maryland 3] 06%
New Jersey 2 0.4% Maine 3 0.006
Connecticut 7 1.3% Michigan 2 0.004
Florida 4 0.8% Missouri 3 06%
New Hampshire 3 0.6% North Carolina 2 0.004
Pennsylvania 9 1.7% Soth Carolina 3 0.006
Virginia 2 0.4% Texas 2 0.004
One each from Delaware, lowa, Kentucky, Montana, Nevada, Ohio, Tennessee

International Students' Country

India 45 8.5% Nepal 2| 0.4%
China 18 3.4% Jordan 2| 0.4%
Bangladesh 6 1.1% Peru 2| 0.4%
Russia 2 0.4% 0.0%
Nigeria 5 0.9% 0.0%
Pakistan 12 2.3%

Taiwan 4 0.8%

Vietnam 7 1.3%

One each from United Arab Emirates, Argentina, Burmuda, Canada, Cape Verde, Great Britain, Indonesia, Italy, Kazakhstai

Diversity

Students of Color 96 23.6%

Am Indian/Alaskan Native 0.0%

Asian 28 6.9%

Black/Afr American 18 4.4%

Cape Verdean 6 1.5%

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 0.2%

Hispanic 3 7.6%

Two or More Races 12 3.0%

White 310 76.4%

Not Specified 13 —

International 109 —

Entering Statistics

Average GRE Quan scaled Average LSAT

Average GMAT Average College GPA

Housing

Living on Campus 49 9.3%

Commuter 479 90.7%

Field of Study by College/School

Arts and Sciences 89 16.9% Law 66 12.5%
Business 166 31.4% Nursing 23 4.4%
Education 51 9.7% Marine Science/Technology 11 2.1%
Engineering 103 19.5% Visual and Performing Arts 19 3.6%

Data excludes 1 continuing law student who added a joint masters degree.
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UMass Dartmouth Fact Sheet
Fall 2016 Universily Extension New Students at a Glance

These data present information on new degree seeking students who enrolled in UE courses this semester.

Undergrad Grad ¢ Total
Headcount 0
FTE 0.0
Age
Less than 25 #DIV/O! #OIV/0! O HEHtHH
25 and older #OIVIO! #DIV/O! 0 Hi#HHH
Average Age
Gender
Female HDIVIO! #DIV/0! QO ek
Male #DIVID! HDIV/O! O #HHHARE

Residence (by permanent state)

Massachuselts #DIV/O! #DIV/Q! O #HiitHI
International #DIV/O! #DIV/Q! O #HlitHHY
Rhode Island #DIV/0! #OIVIO! O FHify
California HDIV0! #OIVIO! O FHiis
New York HDIV/O! H#DIVIO! O
Unknown HOIVIO! HDIVID! O fHHHEH
New Hampshire #OIV/0! H#DIVIO! 0 HEHEEH
Virginia H#OIV/0! HDIVIO! 0 iHHREH
New Jersey #OIVIO! HDIV/O! 0 HesiiE
Georgia HOIV/O! HDIVIO! 0 Y
linois HOINV/O! H#DIVIO! 0 fHEH
Maine HDIVIO! #DIV/I0! O #HEHIH
Michigan H#DIVIQ! H#DIV/0! 0O HHEHEE
South Carclina HDIVIO! #DIvio! O #HHEH
Tennessee HDIVIY! H#OIVIQ! O
Vermont HDIVIO! HOIVIQ! 0 #HHEHN
Connecticut #DIV/O! #DIVIQ! 0 #HHEHIE
Florida H#DIV/G! HDIVIO! O #HEHH
Kentucky #DIV/0! H#DIVIO! O #HiBHH
North Carclina #DINV/O! #DIVIO! O HHHHH
North Dakota #DIV/0! HDIVO O HHEHE
Utah #DIV/O! HDIVIO! O HHHHE
Diversity

Students of Color * 0 #DIVIO! 0 #DIVID! O IHHEHH
Am Indian/Alaskan Native. HOIO! #DIVIG! O itHH
Asian HOIV/O! #DIV/O! O it
Black/Afr American HOIV/O! HDIVIOY Q it
Cape Verdean HOIVO! HDIVIO! O ity
Hawaiian Native/Pacific Isfand HOIV/O! #DIV/O! O iy
Hispanic #DIV/IO! #HDIV/0! O HHiHHY
Two or more Races #OIV/O! HDIV/O! O #itHHY
White #DIV/O! #HDIv/0! O il
Not Specificed

=

International

High School Statistics

Average SAT E 99% reporling - new Pathways

Average GPA 100% reporling - new Pathways

Enroliment Status

Full-time #DIVIO! #DIV/O! O #HHHEH
Part-time #DIV/0! #DIVIO! O HHHHH
Housing

Living on Campus #DIV/! H#DIV/O! O
Commuter #DIV/0! H#DIV/O! O
College/School {(1st majer only)

Arts and Sciences #DIV/O! HOIV/O! O M
Business HDIVIO! HDIV/O! O HHHHEH
CVPA #DIV/0! #DIV/0! O HHHHtHE
Education - HDIV/O! O M
Engineering #DIV/0! #DIv/0! O Hiitan
Nursing #DIV/0! #DIv/0! O iR
SMAST - #DIV/Q! O iHHAHE
UE #DIV/0! - G R
New student population

New Pathways #DIV/Q!

New Transfers #DIVI!

New Graduate #DIV/O! {admitted through graduate office)

New Non-Degree H#DIV/O!

New Freshmen/Certificates #HDIVA!

Enrolled in Both Day and CE courses

Undergraduate HOIVIO!

Graduate HOIV/O!

* Students of Color percenlages do not include Not Specified or International.
| New graduates are admitted through graduate agmissions; only those taking UE classes are shown here.
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UMass Dartmouth Fact Sheet
University Extension Fall 2016 Enroliment at a Glance

Undergrad Grad Total
Headcount 0
FTE 0.0
Age
Less than 25 #itthi HHtHH 0 #DIV/O!
25 or older HAHARH R 0 #DIV/O!
Unknown it HHHR 0 #DIV/O!
Average Age
Major by College/School (1)
Arts & Sciences HitH#R it 0 #DIV/O!
Business #ithi i 0 #DIV/O!
Education - HHtitH 0 #DIv/o!
Engineering Hithih T 0 #DIV/O!
Law = HHHiH 0 #DIVIO!
Nursing i fidcariaid 0 #DIV/O!
SMAST - i 0 #DIVIO!
Visual & Perf. Arts fidizidiaid i 0 #DIV/O!
UE HiHH - 0 #DIV/O!
Non-degree i HithiH HHH 0 HDIV/O!
Total 0 0 0
Gender
Female HtHH it 0 #DIV/O!
Male #itHit#H fHiiH 0 #DIV/O!
Residence ( by permanent state)
Massachusetts ittt T 0 #DIv/o!
International ittt it 0 #DIVIO!
Rhode Island HitHi# ididiaias 0 #DIVIO!
California Hithii T 0 #DIVIO!
Connecticut Hittit i 0 #DIVIO!
New York HitHitH T 0 #DIViO!
Unknown it HiHHH 0 #DIVIO!
Michigan Hithih it 0 #DIVIO!
Maine HitHii HittHH 0 #DIVIO!
New Hampshire HithiH THH# 0 #DIVIO!
Florida Hit#iH fisiziaicn 0 #DIVIO!
Georgia HitHiH it 0 #DIVIO!
New Jersey HiHitH i 0 #DIVIO!
North Carolina HitiH it 0 #DIVIO!
Virginia HiHi HiHiH 0 #DIVIO!
Texas i Hitt 0 #DIViO!
District of Columbia HH#HH HiiH 0 #DIVIQ!
lllinois HiHH fisdind 0 #DIVIO!
Pennsylvania ittt Tt 0 #DIVIQ!
Washinglon Hitti i 0 #DIVIO!

Undergraduale has one each from Arizona, Colorado, lowa, Nebraska, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Utah, Vermont, West Virginia and Wisconsin .
Graduate has one from Cregon.

Diversity
Students of Color (2) 0 #ii 0 #Hig 0 #DIV/O!
Cape Verdean HitHi HHEHHE 0 #DIVIO!
Black/Afr American HiiH i 0 #DIV/O!
Am Indian/Alaskan Native HiHt Tt 0 #DIVIO!
Asian HitthH FHiEH 0 #DIV/O!
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander i i 0 #DIv/ot
Hispanic/Latino HittHH fittitH 0 #DIVIO!
Two or More Races HiH##E Hit 0 #DIv/ot
White HitHi iR 0 #DIVIO!
Mot Specified - - 0 -
International - - 0 b
Enroliment Status
Full-Time e HiHH# 0 #DIV/O!
Part-Time Hit Hitti 0 #DIVIO!
Housing
Living on Campus HiHuH it 0 #DIV/O!
Commuter HitHH #HtHE 0 #DIV/O!
Number of Attempted Credits
1 T # HitHH 0 #DIV/O!
2 HHitH Hiahs 0 #DIV/O!
3 HiHHY Hitt 0 #DIV/0!
4 s #ithHH 0 #Div/o!
5 fiddaaiad #HiHi# 0 #DIV/O!
6 i s 0 #DIvio!
7 HHiH HH#iE 0 #DIv/o!
8 i H#iHHR Q #DIv/o!
9 #it#iti HitiH 0 #DIv/0!
10 Hi Hi#HH# Q #DIV/o!
12 HittitH HitHH 0 #DIv/o!
13 HitHiH i 0 #DIV/O!
14 i HitHH 0 #DIV/O!
15 Rithin Tt 0 #DIV/O!
17 HitHHER Y 0 #DIVIO!
18 HitHH Y 0 #DIVIO!

280 students are enrolled in both Day and UE courses: 85 graduate and 195 undergraduate.

(1) Major counts include double majors who are counled twice (7 Undergraduate and 6 Graduale).
{2) Students of Color percentages do not include Not Specified or International

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment Fall 2016
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UMass Dartmouth Fact Sheet
Fall 2016 Enroliment at a Glance

Undergrad Grad Total
DAY
Headcount 6,327 1,180 7.507
FTE 5.860.4 1,026.5 6,886.9
UE
Headcount 887 606 1,473
FTE 428.4 348.0 776.4
Unduplicated Total (1)
Headcount 6,998 1,649 8,647
Total 6,288.8 1,374.5 7,663.2
Major by College (2)
Arts & Sciences 2,959 42.7% 416 26.9% 3.375 39.8%
Business 1,510 21.8% 398 25.8% 1,908 22.5%
Engineering 1,257 18.1% 324 21.0% 1,581 18.6%
Law - - 186 12.0% 1886 2.2%
Nursing 605 B8.7% 109 7.1% 714  B.4%
SMAST - - 50 3.2% 50 086%
University Extension 126 1.8% - - 126 1.5%
Visuat&Perf. Aris 480 69% 62 40% = 542 64%
University Total 6,937 1,545 8,482

- BioMed/Bioeng Tech shown under College of Engineering; Scheol of Education shown under College of Arts & Sciences.

Day Only Headcount Breakouts

Gender

Female 3,008 47.5% 590 50.0% 3,596 47.9%
Male 3321 52.5% 590 50.0% 3,911 52.1%
Residence (tuition verified)

MA Resident 5,822 92.0% 642 54.4% 6,464 86.1%
Non-MA Resident 505 8.0% 538 45.6% 1,043 13.9%
Diversity (3)

Students of Color 2013 347% 179 22.7% 2,192 33.3%
Amindian/AlaskanNative 11 0.2% 2 03% 13 02%
Asian 240 4.1% 39 49% 279 4.2%
Black/Afr American 749 12.9% 43 5.4% 792 12.0%
Cape Verdean 200 34% g9 11% 200 32%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 00% 1 0.1% 2 00%
Hispanic 582 10.0% 55 7.0% 6837 9.7%
Two or More Races 230 4.0% 30 28% 260 39%%
White 3,786 65.3% 610 77.3% 4396 66.7%
Not Specified 380 - 26 - 386 -
International 168 - 365 - 533 -
Enrollment Status

Full-Time 5,691 89.9% 205 17.4% 5896 78.5%
Part-Time 636 10.1% 975 82.6% 1811 21.5%
Housing (4)

Living on Campus 3,677 58.1% 73 8.2% 3,750 50.0%
Commuter 2,650 41.9% 1,107 93.8% 3,757 50.0%

(1) Because some students take classes in both Day and UE and may be counted twice, the unduplicated
headcount is presented here.

(2) Major counts include double and triple majors who are counted more than once (180 undergraduate and
26 graduate) and UE as well as day majors. Does not include non-degree students.

(3) Students of Color percentages do not include "not specified or international "

{4) Unduplicated headcount for Living on Campus are 3,773 Undergraduates and 98 Graduate students.

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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UMASS DARTMOUTH GRADUATE ADMISSIONS REPORT FOR FALL 2016

Graduate students QUALITY OF STUD. ENT
GRE
College GRE  Quan
Department or Program APP  ACC DEN ENR %ACC %ENR GPA GMAT  Quan scaled LSAT MAT
TOTAL STUDENTS 1,958 1,319 502 533 67T%  40% 3.28 459 153 149
Coltege of Arts & Sciences 314 226 62 140 2% 62%
Biclogy/Marine Biology MS A 12 16 T 39% 58% 3.55 155
Chemistry MS 13 8 2 4  62% 50% 337
Chemistry PhD 14 11 2 2 79% 18%
Professional Wiiting MA 9 7 2 3 8%  43%
Professional Writing PBC ~ a 0 1] 0 0% 0%
Portugusse MA 2 0 1 0 0% 0%
Portuguese PhD 5 3 0 i 60%  33%
Policy Studies MPP 25 24 0 16 96% 67% 3.36 146
Policy Studies PBC 41 38 0 24 93% 63% 333
Psychelogy
Clinical MA 33 20 31 11 38% 70% 3.29 150
Research MA 13 10 2 4 7% 40% 3.69 148
Applied Behavicral MA 27 22 3 12 81% 55% 328
Applied Behavicral PMC 4 2 1 2  50% 100%
Autism Studies PBC 2 2 0 o 100% 0%
School of Education 75 67 2 51 89% 76%
Educational Leadership/Policy Studies EdD 4 3 ¢} 1 75%  33%
Educational Leadership/Policy Studies Phd 18 16 1 12 89% 75% 142
Master of Arts in Teaching MAT 46 41 1 34 89% B3% 334
Mathematics Education PhD 3 3 0 2 100% B7%
Education ESL PreK-12 4 4 1] 2 100% 50%
College of Business 312 251 12 171 80% 68%
Accounling MS 36 32 2 20 88% 6% 3326 450
Business - MBA 194 151 9 108 78% 72% 3.26 470 152 147
Healthcare Management MS 19 15 0 13 78% 87% 3.36
Technatogy Managemeni MS 19 15 1 6 78% 40% 327
Graduate Certificates 44 38 0 24 88% 63% 303
Collega of Engineering 3 265 78 103  68% 38%
BioMed Eng/BioTechn MS 1 0 0 0 0% 0%
BioMed Eng/BioTechn PhD 17 8 8 2 4A7%  25%
Civil Engireering MS 23 19 3 5 83% 26% 335 159
Computer Engingering MS 26 17 [ 9 65% 53% 357
Computer Science MS 128 102 13 40 80% 29% 313 153
Data Science MS 19 14 2 5 T74% 36% 154
Engineering & Applied Sciences PhD 14 1" 3 7 T8% 64% 335 156
Electrical Engineering M3 67 34 23 9 5% 26% 3.68
Electrical Engineering PhD 8 7 0 5 8% 7% 155
Mechanical Engineering MS 57 29 19 11 51%  38% 3.13
Physics MS 20 16 2 7 B0% 44% 352 159
Graduate Certificates 11 [i] 0 3 3% 8%
College of Nursing 35 33 1 23 9% T0%
Nursing M5 12 11 0 8 92% 73% 334
Nursing DNP 21 20 1 14 95% 70% 345
Nursing PhD 2 2 0 1 100% 50%
Graduate Cerificates 0 [¢] 0 0 0% 0%
College of Visual & Performing Arts 80 45 20 19 56% 42%
Art Education MAE 5 5 0 3 100% 60%
Artisanry MFA 14 9 4 3 64% 33% 3.26
Fine Arts MFA 19 9 10 4  4A7%  44%
Visual Design MFA 30 13 13 4 43% 3%
Graduate Certificates 12 9 2 5 75% 56% 240
School of Marine Science and Technology 26 19 § 1M1 73%  58%
COAST PSM 1 0 o] 0 0% 0%
Marine Science MS 13 11 2 8 85% 73% 348 155
Marine Science PhD 12 8 3 3 67% 38%
School of Law 800 480 314 66 60% 14%
taw JD 80C 480 314 €6 60%  14% 3.10 149
Average test scores are only shown when 3 or more enrolled students submitted scores.
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment Fall 2016




910¢ Iled

JUSLISSASSY PUB YoIeasay [Buonniisuy) Jo 8210

%vT  1%00T 0 £ L | 0 i I 0 312113420 FuRUN0IY |
%8 |[%E8 €T 3 ST 81 . . |« T Iz WL 91 wawageue suoneladg
%o |%98 w 9 9¢ v SEOT  |TES 505 00z'€ %3 seT lurt o gunayew|
%09 %16 |9 T o1 T ?moﬁ 11s |ozs 0SS°€ 6 <t wr Swa)sAg uonewloul uawadeuey| |
%0S %68 ¥ 5 8 ¥S 1101 |£15 S6t 0gz’E L5 821 8T | wawadeuepy
%Er | %16 1€ 9 4l 6L « . . . T ¥ S UoleaisiuILpY $SBUSNg [BI3UBD
wrs %98 |vI Wm 6T e 050T  |€€¢S 81S 0zz'e 61 (6 lot1 S aduBUly
%L %88 €1 't £ 9z 9zoT  |oes S5 OPO'E (%07 %L 6 ‘16T Ll 599 ! pasepapun ssaujshg|
%S9 %96 |€€ iz s |es 990T [9¥S  0%§ 09T€ {%€T (%L |Of lge  |ezr  [89T " Bununoady
%9 %06 ST ot 182 |71 vEOT  |92S 805 0ST'E  [%0Z  |%wtL L0z |vSE  |666 SSET _ ssaugsng jo 232)10)
%0S %08 ¥ 0 3 o1 . N N « %0 %8 |0 £ 91 6T SIPNIS IBPURS 7g §,UBLUOM|
%00T %001 |2 0 Z z 0S0T 1415 £€S 0LS€ (%0 %88 |t 4 ST I3 o ystueds;
0 0 0 0 618 |9T¥ €0V 0vZ  |%9S  (%ES |6 3 o1 0€ ) Ty

%ES %68 |6 1 I3 7 N . R A G € §Z g9 ‘ ~ ASojodoayuy g AZojopos]
%TS  (%I6 |3y L €6 |T0T [9€0T  |90S 625 09€€  |%LT %€ |09 TET  1SE €8t ABojouahsg
%9 %00T [T a 5 I B . N . |weE  %eL T T B ¥ ) 353n8nLI0d
%6 |%L8 [T S v v £L0T 0TS {55 06T'€ |%TZ  |%ZL  |eC (22 90T it 35U3105 [e21[0d
%0 %00T |0 0 3 z . . . . |%6Z %L T A 2 s ~ Aydosojiud
%IT %E6 € z 87 o€ S o o o 0 91B21J113] [BIIPBINBId
- 0 0 0 0 . LT . 0 0 0 0 saipn)s Aleul|diosIpRINA
%8r %06  [€T € 2 o€ TL0T  [88S  |EES 095 |%eE %8 |z |1z €L 76 23U3idS Aloresoqen [ea1palA
%05 %68 |7 T § 6 L9TT  [TT9 [9ss  [00SE  [%ET (%68 |6 8 £9 st sanewatien
%S |%T8  |CE zt 65 7 000T  |66F  |T0S 00T'E  |%6T (%9 |LT 89 65T |80 suy [eiaqn
%05 |%E€6  |L I 71 5 oot [szs  [ws  fosvE  |wiz %I 0z €8 €0t - hiosH
%EE (%001 |T 0 '€ € « . « |« %0 %8 0 1 8 3 O youwan|
%0L  |%06 |61 z T G €80T |zES S55 00TE  %ET (%Ll |9T g £¢1 091 ysiBu3|
%0 %00T |0 0 £ £ SS0T  |0SS 50§ %01 %rgs | 8 w [0S ~ sdwouod3’
%00T %9 |2 0 z € £6L sov |8t %oy %6y [8TT 86 6ET S8 ~moneFale)
%8E  |%6s  |¥T |iT 13 vs 00T 66v  |€0S %ST  |%6S  |8€ €1  j0sz  |eTw sslpmg onsnr g awL)|
%0y |%6L |9 v ST 61 61T iv8s vvs %ST %LL o1 e |otT vl i ‘ Ansiwayd
%Tr %8 |ST €T 65 7] 60T |TsS ges %LT (%Il 29 SvT 1€ 18IS - Adojoig|
%ew  lwsg gl v o |¥E ¥96 187 Ll _ 090€ (%07  |%Z6  |v6T £8 696  |7S0'T Pale[papUN SBIUFIS B SUY
%8P %98 877 z 8Iv 865 66 " zev  |ssv  otre %tz |wvL 629 206 0€0'E  S60v T 4k $92U3D5 8 UV Jo 339]10D
%S %98  |S¢S T £00T 01T ZZ0T (8IS YOS  |OITE |%TZ  |%9L (49T [S6LT [Z4T9  [TIL'B SINIQNLS WIOL|
¥N3% [20¥%  [dN3 N3g Tu< [ddv  AVSL  [LVSW [LVSA VD [¥NI% [J0v%  (dN3 NIQ [V [ddV wei8044 10 awedag

SJUaPN3S Josuel ] 7 I77IN3"anis 40 ALNYND N uawysaiq |

910Z T1V4 404 140d3d SNOISSINAGY HLNOW1LYVvYAd SSVIAN




9102 I1ed

JUSWISSISSY PUE LDIRSSSY [BUONIISU] JO 3010

! . L 7 _ i 7 _ 1*53UDPNIS 9343a(-UON SEHABN apnpul 10U s36q
- W - €Z0T = LVSL ZTS = L¥SINl TTS = 1¥SA mN £=Vd9 tﬂm\__soz 353)10) Suipn|oXa 5a5e1anY 530UBDIS 'g SHY JO 3F3]10D .
‘eiep umtonmc ﬂcmﬂ:ﬁ 2I0W IO £ UaYM Umoys Aluo ejep Al _m_._ﬂu,.n
m ! €08 0L  |€Ev 0857  |%9z  |%00T | 0 61 6L , shemued - paJepapun uoiiepunoy
_ 168 9ty Sty 0/8T |%8%T  |%86 9T 1 8s 65 shemijied - paJepapun Suusauibug
V7% I vy 0997 %61 %00T |2 0 €11 ETT shemujled - paJejaapun ssaulsng
98 ovy  |€Ty 0s87  |%I¢ %001 |L§ 1 99z |L92 m>m;£& PR.B3pUN SIIUBIIS g SUY
698  vb¥ (ST 008'Z |%ZZ %001 [0OT z 95y |8sy uoIsua1X3 AyisIanun
%89 %6  |Si z w T 1S0T  |61S 7eS  |08T€  |%cT %08  |c€ vE 8vT Vel ugisaq [ensin
%00T %001 T 0 T T x * x x 0 0 0 0 B ) 2ndjnag
0 0 0 0 P . | N 1 %09 T [z € S 3unuied
%00T %001 |z 0 z z 0T |ots €75 .060'€  |%0S %683 g z 9T 81 ) 2N
%09 |%00T  |£ 0 3 s ‘€0t [8TS 5¥S OvEE |%T  |%88 |81 1 8 ‘96 paJe[I3PUN UOREPUNOS
%9 |(%00T ¥ 0 9 R . . . |%8 %L % € £t A ) Ruesiuy|
0 0 0 0 N p . . w0z |%tz 1 z g e AIOISIH 107
%SL  |%00T € 0 ¥ v ot |ozs £0S 06Y'E |%IT  |%9L g 8 52 €€ N uoneonpiuy|
%0L %s6 sz 'z o ) ¥SOT  |6IS  IS€§ 01Te  (%eT %28 9 €9 v6z 09€ ” 1y Sujwiogiad 73 [ensiA jo 933)100
%TS %v8 st 9 6 A | BuisinN NSE 03 N¥
%0 %0 o € 0 € T80T  [8vS €S  |0BL€ %6C  |%v9  |80T .20z  |69€  |siS Buisiny
%IS  |%e8 |8t 6 v6 STT (T80T  [8¥S  bES |08’ %6  |%b9  [S0T 20T  [69F  |SL5 | - Buisinn 3o 333)10)
%EE  |%I8 € z 6 1T v8IT  [2€9 7SS 0ILE  %eT %06 S 3 8T 1€ sa1shyd
wvL %6l |iT 9 £z 6¢ 8TIT 065 BES 0LEE  |%TT  |%S8  |1S g 5vZ 88¢ Buuaauiduz jedtueyani
%0 %S 0 z v L SUIT |85 |¢€s  |oze  |wve  wiL |8p 85 iser  |9%¢ pasepapun Sunsauifuzl
%Ly %ES |6 ¥ 61 £z vOIT 985 18 0SY'E %Iz  |%WL  |¥T vz 19 16 mc_am:_mcm [e214193]3
%0s %001 |1 a T z . « |« |%0% %00T |1 o z | ‘ T ssusps eleq|
%65 |%v8 |61 3 43 8e £5TT  |e6S 095 0SE'E  |%0E  |%8L €L 9 lovz  rO€ 22u3§ JaIndwod |
%09 %€E9 £ € s |8 IETT (€85 8YS 0I5E  |%ee  |%IL |12 |se L6 9¢T SupsauEuz seIndwod|
%L9 %L |8 5 4 1 PETT |68 Srs 06Y'E  [%tT %LL e 8z 66 371 - HupaauiBu3 A
%05 |%00T v o 8 T6Ti  |Z6s w65 |oeL€  |%wd %6 [s¢  |et  on et . -~ Buusaujduzolg| |
%9s %08 |9 8z v ent TPIT 165 (0SS |0ZY'E  [%bZ %08  |S9% 2z |¥60'T  [B9ET Supsauiduz o 53100
WNI%  [20¥%  [MN3 NIQ DI jddv  [1¥SL  LVSW  AVSA  [vdD  UN3% [JDv% [uN3 N3G DOV [ddv wesSo.d Jo Juauwiedag
SIUBPNIS J34suBl] ~IN3 "aNLS 40 ALNVND o uawIysal4 |

9102 T11Vd HO4d 140d3d SNOISSINAY HLNOW1dVd SSVIAN




